
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3810
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2001
BIFR
ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Banks and Financial Institutions have opposed the Government`s recent move to wind up BIFR;

(B) if so, the main objections raised by the banks and financial institutions ; and

(C) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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